Public Notice of Applications

Last Updated: February 9, 2024

Casper

On February 1, 2024, Gray Television Licensee, LLC, licensee of KCWY-DT, Channel 13, RF Channel 12, Casper, Wyoming filed an application with the Federal Communications Commission for assignment of the station's license to Marquee Broadcasting West, Inc. Members of the public wishing to view this application or obtain information about how to file comments and petitions on the application can visit https://publicfiles.fcc.gov/tv-profile/KCWY-DT/applications-and-related-materials/additional-documents/assignment-related-documents/ca9de50b-4afd-3465-76e6-8a52b3f3197a

On February 1, 2024, Gray Television Licensee, LLC, licensee of K16JI-D, Channel 16, Casper, Wyoming filed an application with the Federal Communications Commission for assignment of the station's license to Marquee Broadcasting West, Inc. Members of the public wishing to view this application or obtain information about how to file comments and petitions on the application can visit https://publicfiles.fcc.gov/tv-profile/KCWY-DT/applications-and-related-materials/additional-documents/assignment-related-documents/ca9de50b-4afd-3465-76e6-8a52b3f3197a

On February 1, 2024, Gray Television Licensee, LLC, licensee of K28HL-D, Channel 28, Riverton, Wyoming filed an application with the Federal Communications Commission for assignment of the station's license to Marquee Broadcasting West, Inc. Members of the public wishing to view this application or obtain information about how to file comments and petitions on the application can visit https://publicfiles.fcc.gov/tv-profile/KCWY-DT/applications-and-related-materials/additional-documents/assignment-related-documents/ca9de50b-4afd-3465-76e6-8a52b3f3197a

On February 1, 2024, Gray Television Licensee, LLC, licensee of K30GV-D, Channel 30, Shoshoni, Wyoming filed an application with the Federal Communications Commission for assignment of the licenses to Marquee Broadcasting West, Inc. Members of the public wishing to view this application or obtain information about how to file comments and petitions on the application can visit https://publicfiles.fcc.gov/tv-profile/KCWY-DT/applications-and-related-materials/additional-documents/assignment-related-documents/ca9de50b-4afd-3465-76e6-8a52b3f3197a

On February 1, 2024, Gray Television Licensee, LLC, licensee of KCBZ-LD, Channel 36, Casper, Wyoming filed an application with the Federal Communications Commission for assignment of the station's license to Marquee Broadcasting West, Inc. Members of the public

wishing to view this application or obtain information about how to file comments and petitions on the application can visit https://publicfiles.fcc.gov/tv-profile/KCWY-DT/applications-and-related-materials/additional-documents/assignment-related-documents/ca9de50b-4afd-3465-76e6-8a52b3f3197a

Chevenne/Scottsbluff

On February 1, 2024, Gray Television Licensee, LLC, licensee of KGWN-TV, Channel 5, RF Channel 30, Cheyenne, Wyoming filed an application with the Federal Communications Commission for assignment of the station's license to Marquee Broadcasting West, Inc. Members of the public wishing to view this application or obtain information about how to file comments and petitions on the application can visit https://publicfiles.fcc.gov/tv-profile/KGWN-TV/applications-and-related-materials/additional-documents/assignment-related-documents/4bccfc45-0241-ebeb-35e9-b2d636040997

On February 1, 2024, Gray Television Licensee, LLC, licensee of KNEP-TV, Channel 4, RF Channel 7, Sidney, Nebraska filed an application with the Federal Communications Commission for assignment of the station's license to Marquee Broadcasting West, Inc. Members of the public wishing to view this application or obtain information about how to file comments and petitions on the application can visit https://publicfiles.fcc.gov/tv-profile/KNEP/applications-and-related-materials/additional-documents/assignment-related-documents/f940d3c4-4f21-ab3a-44c1-b60ac14fd7e4

On February 1, 2024, Gray Television Licensee, LLC, licensee of KSTF(TV), Channel 10, RF Channel 29, Scottsbluff, Nebraska filed an application with the Federal Communications Commission for assignment of the station's license to Marquee Broadcasting West, Inc. Members of the public wishing to view this application or obtain information about how to file comments and petitions on the application can visit https://publicfiles.fcc.gov/tv-profile/KSTF/applications-and-related-materials/additional-documents/assignment-related-documents/1d687ce6-7b56-7d62-da10-47c05df7cb34

On February 1, 2024, Gray Television Licensee, LLC, licensee of K19FX-D, Channel 19, Laramie, Wyoming filed an application with the Federal Communications Commission for assignment of the station's license to Marquee Broadcasting West, Inc. Members of the public wishing to view this application or obtain information about how to file comments and petitions on the application can visit https://publicfiles.fcc.gov/tv-profile/KGWN-TV/applications-and-related-materials/additional-documents/assignment-related-documents/4bccfc45-0241-ebeb-35e9-b2d636040997

Last Updated: June 1, 2022

On June 1, 2022, Gray Television Licensee, LLC, licensee of KCBZ-LD, Channel 36, Casper, WY, filed an application with the Federal Communications Commission for renewal of its broadcast license. Members of the public wishing to view this application or obtain information about how to file comments and petitions on the application can visit

https://enterpriseefiling.fcc.gov/dataentry/public/tv/draftCopy.html?displayType=html&appKey

 $\underline{-25076f9180d42d450180d8d8a90109a5\&id} \underline{-25076f9180d42d450180d8d8a90109} \underline{a5\&goBack=N}$

On June 1, 2022, Gray Television Licensee, LLC, licensee of K16JI-D, Channel 16, Casper, WY, filed an application with the Federal Communications Commission for renewal of its broadcast license. Members of the public wishing to view this application or obtain information about how to file comments and petitions on the application can visit

 $\underline{https://enterpriseefiling.fcc.gov/dataentry/public/tv/draftCopy.html?displayType=html\&appKey}$

<u>=25076f9180d42d450180d8d8a90109a5&id=25076f9180d42d450180d8d8a90109</u> <u>a5&goBack= N</u>

On June 1, 2022, Gray Television Licensee, LLC, licensee of K19FX-D, Channel 19, Laramie, WY, filed an application with the Federal Communications Commission for renewal of its broadcast license. Members of the public wishing to view this application or obtain information about how to file comments and petitions on the application can visit

https://enterpriseefiling.fcc.gov/dataentry/public/tv/draftCopy.html?displayType=html&appKey